	Docket No	0.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 9 - 10 - 8 Y
		₩
Tab settings → → ▼ 102839737 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United States Patent And United	lice. Fiease record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick Whalen, Stephen Cerven Derek Litchfield	2. Name and address of rece Name: Yetter Manufactur Address: 109 S. McDonou	ring Company O
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		8 (937)
3. Nature of conveyance:		17548
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Colchester	State/Prov.: IL
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 62326
Execution Date: September 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
,	n, the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	ication is: September 3, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/1/004 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932		September 3, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/7604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932	B. Patent No.(s)	September 3, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/1/004 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/7004 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FE:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	ns and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/7604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FC:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ns and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/33//604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FC:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Nahnsen Registration No. 51,093	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess	ns and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13//1604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 F0:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Nahnsen Registration No. 51,093 Address: Barnes and Thornburg	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to desired.	ns and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/7604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 F0:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Nahnsen Registration No. 51,093 Address: Barnes and Thornburg	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to debited to debited to debited to be charged.	ns and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13//r604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FE:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Nahnsen Registration No. 51,093 Address: Barnes and Thornburg P.O. Box 2786	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No	ns and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/7604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Nahnsen Registration No. 51,093 Address: Barnes and Thornburg P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606-2786	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No	ns and patents involved: 1 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 9/13/1604 HTECKLU1 00000070 10937932 4 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Nahnsen Registration No. 51,093 Address: Barnes and Thornburg P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606-2786 Do No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No	ns and patents involved: 1 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 921227-95874

ASSIGNMENT

Joint Inventorship

WHEREAS, Patrick Whalen, Stephen Cerven and Derek Litchfield, hereinafter called

the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful Crop Debris Clearing Device, for a full

description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the

United States executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Yetter Manufacturing Company, a company organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a principal office and place of business at 109

S. McDonough, Colchester, Illinois, 62326, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above

identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as

hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of , and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the

receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the

said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States

in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of

the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefor in

all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use

REEL: 015785 FRAME: 0780

and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for

which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their

legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the

application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for

Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein

identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for

reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such

other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or

reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters

Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee

any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry

out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and

requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this

assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the

date indicated below.

PATENT

REEL: 015785 FRAME: 0781

Dated: 9-3-04	(Alulul
	Patrick Whalen
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF Ma Donough) SS:	
subscribed to the above and for sealed and delivered the said instance day of Sept., 2004. "OFFICIAL SEAL" Annetta Kay Ogle Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 02/03/2007	eared , who is personally known to me, whose name is regoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, trument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this Notary Public
Dated: 7-3-09	Stept Cen
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS:	Stephén E. Cerven
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF McDonough)	
Before me personally apper subscribed to the above and for	eared, who is personally known to me, whose name is regoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, trument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this Notary Public
Dated: 9/3/04	Deal the
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Derek A. Litchfield
) SS: county of McDonough)	
subscribed to the above and for	eared, who is personally known to me, whose name is regoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, trument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this Notary Public

CHDS01 MNAHNSEN 226949v1

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015785 FRAME: 0782